



I, Sam Adams, hereby certify  
that these bid tabulations are correct.

*Sam Adams* 3-25-2020  
Sam Adams, PE, Utilities Manager Date

PROJECT NO. S1011				Engineer's Estimate:		R.L. Reimers Company		Stettler Supply Inc.		MSI Inc.		TEK Construction		Clackamas Construction	
DESCRIPTION: Camas Gravity Thickener Rehabilitation				Base Bid (Basis of Award)		\$348,482.00		3939 Old Salem Rd. Suite 200		4420 Ridge Drive NE		15714 Country Club Drive		1980 W. Bakerview Road	
DATE OF BID OPENING: March 24, 2020, at 11:00 a.m.				Entered by: SA		Added Alt. \$27,100		Albany, OR 97321		Mill creek, WA 98012		Bellingham, WA 98226		PO Box 279	
				Total Base+Alt		\$ 375,582.00								28890 SE Hwy 212	
														Boring, OR 97009	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
Base Bid Schedule "A"															
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,525.00	\$16,525.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
2	Furnishing Thickener Equipment Including Manufacturer Services	LS	1.00	\$99,850.00	\$99,850.00	\$108,950.00	\$108,950.00	\$115,600.00	\$115,600.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$224,500.00	\$224,500.00
3	Concrete Surface Preparation	SF	724.00	\$6.00	\$4,344.00	\$12.75	\$9,231.00	\$9.50	\$6,878.00	\$16.00	\$11,584.00	\$20.00	\$14,480.00	\$16.25	\$11,765.00
4	Surface Type 1 Repair, Epoxy Modified Cementitious Repair Mortar, 1/8-inch to 1/4-inch Depth	SF	724.00	\$18.00	\$13,032.00	\$19.00	\$13,756.00	\$20.00	\$14,480.00	\$25.00	\$18,100.00	\$20.00	\$14,480.00	\$10.80	\$7,819.20
5	Surface Type 2 Repair, Cementitious Concrete Repair Mortar, 1/4-inch to 4-inch Depth	SF	152.00	\$70.00	\$10,640.00	\$17.75	\$2,698.00	\$18.50	\$2,812.00	\$40.00	\$6,080.00	\$30.00	\$4,560.00	\$43.00	\$6,536.00
6	Coating System 1, Modified Polyamine Epoxy for Coating Existing Steel and Ductile Iron	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	Coating System 2, Modified Polyamine Epoxy for Existing Steel Reinforcement Coating	IN	60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$22.50	\$1,350.00	\$23.50	\$1,410.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.80	\$648.00
8	Coating System 3, Modified Polyamine Epoxy for Concrete Coating	SF	724.00	\$13.00	\$9,412.00	\$11.50	\$8,326.00	\$12.00	\$8,688.00	\$18.00	\$13,032.00	\$2.00	\$1,448.00	\$45.50	\$32,942.00
9	Hot Dip Galvanizing Walkway Structure	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,575.00	\$14,575.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,700.00	\$24,700.00
10	Cleaning and Video Inspection of Influent Pipe	LS	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00
11	Base Bid	LS	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$50,250.00	\$50,250.00	\$60,300.00	\$60,300.00	\$79,963.00	\$79,963.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$407,360.20	\$407,360.20
12	Construction Documentation (minimum bid of \$10,000)	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,017.00	\$10,017.00
SUBTOTAL				\$321,478.00		\$275,661.00		\$279,668.00		\$311,159.00		\$322,968.00		\$824,737.40	
SALES TAX (8.4%)				\$27,004.15		\$23,155.52		\$23,492.11		\$26,137.36		\$27,129.31		\$69,277.94	
BASE BID SCHEDULE GRAND TOTAL (BASIS OF AWARD)				\$348,482.15		\$298,816.52		\$303,160.11		\$337,296.36		\$350,097.31		\$894,015.34	

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
Added Alternative Bid Schedule "A"															
A1	Temporary Thickening System	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$48,250.00	\$48,250.00	\$89,500.00	\$89,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00
SUBTOTAL				\$25,000.00		\$48,250.00		\$89,500.00		\$60,000.00		\$38,000.00		\$142,000.00	
SALES TAX (8.4%)				\$2,100.00		\$4,053.00		\$7,518.00		\$5,040.00		\$3,192.00		\$11,928.00	
ADDED ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$27,100.00		\$52,303.00		\$97,018.00		\$65,040.00		\$41,192.00		\$153,928.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDED ALTERNATIVE "A"				\$375,582.15		\$351,119.52		\$400,178.11		\$402,336.36		\$391,289.31		\$1,047,943.34	